
Team Contacts
Bob Mueller, PFAS Team Leader
NJ Department of Environmental Protection
bob.mueller@dep.nj.gov
Ben Holcomb, HCBs Team Leader
Utah Department of Environmental Quality
bholcomb@utah.gov
Virginia Yingling, PFAS Team Leader
MN Department of Health
Virginia.yingling@state.mn.us
Angela Shambaugh, HCBs Team Leader
Vermont Department of Environmental Conservation
angela.shambaugh@vermont.gov
Lesley Hay Wilson, PFAS Team Program Advisor
Sage Risk Solutions LLC
Lhay_wilson@sagerisk.com
Cherri Baysinger, HCBs Program Advisor
Cymbella Consulting LLC
cbaysinger@socket.net
Heather Barbare, 1,4-Dioxane Team Leader
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment
heather.barbare@state.co.us
Gladys A. Liehr, 1,4-Dioxane Team Leader
Florida Department of Health
Gladys.liehr@flhealth.gov
Matt Placky, 1,4-Dioxane Team Program Advisor
GDIT
Matt.placky@gdit.com
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